FINAL TERMS 16 July 2020 Fastned B.V.

Issue of up to € 17,823,000 in Bonds due 2025 (the "Bonds") under the "Fastned EUR 15,000,000 Bond Programme (increased to EUR 30,000,000.)"

Terms used herein shall be deemed to be defined as such for the purposes of the Conditions set forth in the Prospectus dated 20 November 2019 and the Supplement to it dated 23 June 2020, 30 June 2020 and 16 July 2020 which together constitutes a base prospectus for the purposes of the Prospectus Regulation (together, the "Prospectus"). This document constitutes the Final Terms of the Bonds described herein for the purposes of the Prospectus Regulation and must be read in conjunction with the Prospectus in order to obtain all the relevant information. A summary of the individual issue is annexed to these Final Terms. The Prospectus and these Final Terms are available for viewing and for downloading at www.fastned.nl (Dutch and www.fastnedcharging.com (English). During normal business hours at James Wattstraat 77-79, Amsterdam copies may be obtained free of charge.

In addition to the Conditions set out in Prospectus, the following terms and conditions apply to the Bonds:

Include whichever of the following apply or specify as "Not Applicable". Note that the numbering should remain as set out below, even if "Not Applicable" is indicated for individual paragraphs.

1. Issuer: Fastned B.V.

2. Series number: 20201

3. Total nominal amount: Up to € 17,823,000 under the € 30,000,000 Bond Programme

4. Expected aggregate net proceeds: Up to € 17,523,000

5. Issue Date: 28 July 2020

6. Maturity Date: 28 July 2025

7. Interest rate: 6%. per annum.

8. Yield to maturity: 30%

The yield is calculated at the last day of the Subscription Period on the basis of the Issue Price. It is not an indication of future

yield.

9. Interest Payment Dates: 28 January, 28 April, 28 July and 28 October in each year up to

and including the Maturity Date. The first Interest Payment Date

shall fall on 28 October 2020.

10.Start of Subscription Period: 24 June 2020

11. End Subscription Period: 28 July 2020

12. ISIN Code: NL0014095093

Signed on behalf of Fastned B.V.: Niels Korthals Altes

Ma O